Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Pathways, Inc.		03/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SunGard Public Sector Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Business Center Drive	
City:	Lake Mary	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3417440	ASSESSMENT BUILDER
Serial Number:	77498759	OLA
Registration Number:	3408585	PERFORMANCE PATHWAYS
Serial Number:	77241731	PERFORMANCE TRACKER
Registration Number:	3417441	TECHPATHS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(215) 994-2617 Phone:

Email: trademarks@dechert.com, jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston Address Line 1: **CIRA CENTRE** Address Line 2: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0463** 

900128669

Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	03/06/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=SunGard Public Sector (IP Asn)#page1.tif source=SunGard Public Sector (IP Asn)#page2.tif source=SunGard Public Sector (IP Asn)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0464

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

This agreement is made effective on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2009, by and between Performance Pathways, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 5010 Ritter Road, Suite 119, Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17055 ("ASSIGNOR"), and SunGard Public Sector Inc., a Florida corporation, with an address of 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the full exclusive benefit thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

PERFORMANCE PATHWAYS, INC.

# 

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0465

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

This agreement is made effective on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2009, by and between Performance Pathways, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 5010 Ritter Road, Suite 119, Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17055 ("ASSIGNOR"), and SunGard Public Sector Inc., a Florida corporation, with an address of 1000 Business Center Drive, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed in Schedule A ("Marks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said Marks and the full exclusive benefit thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

## 

090079.89874/21763098v.1

### Schedule A

### Marks

Mark	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)
ASSESSMENT BUILDER	3,417,440	April 29, 2008
OLA	(77/498,759)	(June 13, 2008)
PERFORMANCE PATHWAYS	3,408,585	April 8, 2008
PERFORMANCE TRACKER	(77/241,731)	(July 30, 2007)
TECHPATHS	3,417,441	April 29, 2008

**IEP TRACKER** 

**CONTENT LIBRARY** 



090079.89874/21763098v.1

**RECORDED: 03/06/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0467